
European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Overall

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 327 VOGELS Hans KNMV NL Yamaha 50 25 25
2 202 CADEK David ACCR CZ KTM 42 20 22
3 410 PLEKKENPOL Erwin KNMV NL Honda 38 18 20
4 2 LEBRUN Sylvain FFM F KTM 38 22 16
5 411 WASSINK Mark KNMV NL KTM 28 13 15
6 201 CURVALLE Jordan FFM F Suzuki 28 16 12
7 401 ZANNI Alessandro FMI I Honda 26 8 18
8 37 EVANS Greg ACU GB KTM 22 11 11
9 131 SJOO Carl SVEMO S KTM 20 7 13

10 205 HUBERS Ralph KNMV NL Yamaha 18 4 14
11 328 KLUTZ Thierry FMB BEL Husqvarna 18 10 8
12 402 SVITKO Stefan SMF SK KTM 15 15
13 102 KAPAJCIK Robert SMF SK KTM 14 14
14 341 WAKELY Simon ACU GB Husqvarna 12 2 10
15 4 BOZZO Sebastien FFM F Husqvarna 12 12
16 5 DUMONTIER Romain FFM F Husqvarna 10 1 9
17 3 MOYCE Ollie ACU GB Yamaha 9 6 3
18 219 LAMMERTINK Erald KNMV NL Yamaha 9 9
19 302 VAN DEN BROEK Alex KNMV NL Honda 7 7
20 403 KUKLIK Vita SMF CZ KTM 6 6
21 34 MANZI Jonathan FMI I Husqvarna 5 5
22 301 FACCHIN Maurizo FMI I Honda 5 5
23 104 METGE Adrien FFM F Husqvarna 4 4
24 203 DUBAC Julien FFM F KTM 3 3
25 6 MARCOTULLI Luca FMI I KTM 2 2
26 340 FELICIA Paulo FNM PT Husqvarna 1 1
27 8 DEVISY Arnaud FFM F Suzuki 0
28 1 GERINI Maurizio FMI I Husqvarna 0
29 10 CONFORTI Guido FMI I Husqvarna 0
30 11 MORI Nicolo FMI I KTM 0
31 12 HOSTINSKY Thomas SMF SK KTM 0
32 14 EVARSONS Kristian LAMSF LV KTM 0
33 15 BEMBENIK Mateusz PZM PL KTM 0
34 24 SILINS Edgars LAMSF LV Honda 0
35 32 NYSTROM John SVEMO S Yamaha 0
36 33 NILSSON Joel SVEMO S KTM 0
37 35 WIGSTRAND Oscar SVEMO S KTM 0
38 36 LARSSON Martin SVEMO S Yamaha 0
39 38 MORHED Jakob SVEMO S KTM 0
40 39 GUSTAVSSON Emil SVEMO S KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Overall

41 40 NYBERG Robert SVEMO S KTM 0
42 41 LINDHOLM Henrik SVEMO S KTM 0
43 42 FALK Hampus SVEMO S Honda 0
44 43 BOURGEOIS Marc FFM F Husqvarna 0
45 101 BOSSI Yannick FFM F TM 0
46 103 CHARBONNIER Vincent FFM F KTM 0
47 105 TISSOT Yannick FFM F GasGas 0
48 107 HUSEK Petr ACCR CZ Sherco 0
49 108 TRAVERSI Mattia FMI I KTM 0
50 109 ELSINGA Dave KNMV NL Yamaha 0
51 111 FORTUNATO Benoit FFM F Husqvarna 0
52 115 CONFORTI Vittorio FMI I Husqvarna 0
53 116 CHABERA Jan ACCR CZ KTM 0
54 118 BAUNIS Janis LAMSF LV KTM 0
55 120 DAMBERGS Dainis LAMSF LV KTM 0
56 126 RISSE Mark DMSB D GasGas 0
57 127 HRABSKY Dominik ACCR CZ GasGas 0
58 128 WESTERLUND Jens SVEMO S Honda 0
59 129 KING Bradley ACU GB GasGas 0
60 130 TORRBACKA Linus SVEMO S KTM 0
61 135 KVARNSTROM Fredrik SVEMO S BMW 0
62 136 FASTH Linus SVEMO S Husaberg 0
63 137 ELY Richard ACU GB GasGas 0
64 138 WOOD Ashley ACU GB Honda 0
65 204 CANOVA Giuseppe FMI I Honda 0
66 206 BECONI Andrea FMI I Husqvarna 0
67 207 LOUKOTA Tomas ACCR CZ Sherco 0
68 212 FALGARI Giuliano FMI I Honda 0
69 215 JONES Robert ACU GB Yamaha 0
70 216 BRAAKHEKKE Stephan KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
71 221 VAN VEEN Jirry KNMV NL Yamaha 0
72 226 SLACHMUYLDERS Jean-F FMB BEL KTM 0
73 230 GOORBERGH VD Jurgen KNMV NL Honda 0
74 231 LARSSON Lars-Erik SVEMO S Honda 0
75 232 MARTENS Sjaak KNMV NL KTM 0
76 233 BENGTSSON Joachim SVEMO S KTM 0
77 235 HARTMANN Mike DMSB D KTM 0
78 303 HAU Stefan DMSB D Husqvarna 0
79 304 GIBOT David FFM F GasGas 0
80 305 BOUFFIOUX Laurent FFM F Suzuki 0
81 306 KUKLIK Martin ACCR CZ KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Overall

82 307 PUDOR Bob MAMS D Aprilia 0
83 309 TSAKATSONIS Dimitris ELPA GR KTM 0
84 310 SNELLENBERG Geert KNMV NL Suzuki 0
85 311 KLEIN KROMHOF Jeroen KNMV NL KTM 0
86 312 NAAFS Chris KNMV NL Yamaha 0
87 313 KASPAREK Jan ACCR CZ KTM 0
88 314 ERMANIS Lauris LAMSF LV Husqvarna 0
89 322 LADURON Christophe FMB BEL KTM 0
90 323 ZONNENBERG Mark KNMV NL KTM 0
91 325 SCHEPENS Peter FMB BEL Husqvarna 0
92 326 LEWIS Martyn ACU GB KTM 0
93 329 HOCKEY Chris ACU GB Honda 0
94 330 BOEREN Chris FMB BEL Husqvarna 0
95 331 KUCERA Lukas ACCR CZ KTM 0
96 332 ECKERT Sascha DMSB D Honda 0
97 333 TEUNISSEN Marco KNMV NL Kawasaki 0
98 335 DESHAYES Manuel FFM F Beta 0
99 336 GONLAG Bram KNMV NL Husqvarna 0

100 337 KOLIGLIATIS Ioannis ELPA GR KTM 0
101 338 BOTRON David FMB BEL GasGas 0
102 339 PAPIER Philippe FMB BEL KTM 0
103 404 JONES Edward ACU GB KTM 0
104 405 KLIMES Lubos ACCR CZ Sherco 0
105 406 DAVIDS Erik KNMV NL KTM 0
106 407 ELTING Marco KNMV NL Yamaha 0
107 408 VIGNOLA Fausto FMI I Honda 0
108 409 KUBIK Milan ACCR CZ KTM 0
109 415 DE HAAS Luuk KNMV NL KTM 0
110 421 LIGOT Philippe FMB BEL KTM 0
111 423 JOCHEMS Hans KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
112 425 THERIOS Panagiotis ELPA GR GasGas 0
113 428 BERGSMA Peter KNMV NL KTM 0
114 429 VAN KLINKEN Erik KNMV NL KTM 0
115 430 ZWEERS Jeffrey KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
116 431 KNUIMAN Henk KNMV NL KTM 0
117 433 WINKELHORST Dirk-Jan KNMV NL KTM 0
118 434 SANDER Andreas DMSB D KTM 0
119 435 TUITERT Gerwin KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
120 436 MILASIUS Redas LMSF LT KTM 0
121 501 CYPRIAN Zdenek ACCR CZ KTM 0
122 503 ROBEZNIEKS Arturs LAMSF LV KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Overall

123 504 CORDINGLEY Leo ACU GB Husqvarna 0
124 505 HORDIJK Marcel KNMV NL Yamaha 0
125 506 NIKOPENSIUS Toivo EMF EST Yamaha 0
126 511 DI MARTINO Andrea FMI I KTM 0
127 518 MENSEN Robert KNMV NL KTM 0
128 519 MOULIJN Leonard KNMV NL KTM 0
129 521 HAGEMAN Peter KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
130 522 BOURGONDIEN Jos KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
131 523 SIEMONS Cees KNMV NL KTM 0
132 524 VAN LIEROP Theo KNMV NL KTM 0
133 525 WALHOF Harrie KNMV NL Husaberg 0
134 526 MARISSEN Teun KNMV NL TM 0
135 527 DEN DEKKER Kees KNMV NL KTM 0
136 601 PUY ALONSO Ludivine FFM F GasGas 0
137 602 GENESTE Alice FFM F TM 0
138 603 ROSSAT Audrey FFM F KTM 0
139 604 PETRICK Heike DMSB D KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

E1 Junior

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 2 LEBRUN Sylvain FFM F KTM 50 25 25
2 37 EVANS Greg ACU GB KTM 42 20 22
3 5 DUMONTIER Romain FFM F Husqvarna 36 16 20
4 3 MOYCE Ollie ACU GB Yamaha 34 18 16
5 34 MANZI Jonathan FMI I Husqvarna 31 13 18
6 6 MARCOTULLI Luca FMI I KTM 30 15 15
7 8 DEVISY Arnaud FFM F Suzuki 28 14 14
8 38 MORHED Jakob SVEMO S KTM 23 11 12
9 4 BOZZO Sebastien FFM F Husqvarna 22 22

10 11 MORI Nicolo FMI I KTM 21 10 11
11 36 LARSSON Martin SVEMO S Yamaha 18 5 13
12 10 CONFORTI Guido FMI I Husqvarna 18 8 10
13 35 WIGSTRAND Oscar SVEMO S KTM 18 9 9
14 39 GUSTAVSSON Emil SVEMO S KTM 12 6 6
15 12 HOSTINSKY Thomas SMF SK KTM 12 7 5
16 1 GERINI Maurizio FMI I Husqvarna 12 12
17 32 NYSTROM John SVEMO S Yamaha 11 4 7
18 24 SILINS Edgars LAMSF LV Honda 10 2 8
19 33 NILSSON Joel SVEMO S KTM 4 4
20 40 NYBERG Robert SVEMO S KTM 3 3
21 41 LINDHOLM Henrik SVEMO S KTM 3 3
22 14 EVARSONS Kristian LAMSF LV KTM 1 1
23 15 BEMBENIK Mateusz PZM PL KTM 0
24 42 FALK Hampus SVEMO S Honda 0
25 43 BOURGEOIS Marc FFM F Husqvarna 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

E2 E3 Junior

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 131 SJOO Carl SVEMO S KTM 47 22 25
2 102 KAPAJCIK Robert SMF SK KTM 43 25 18
3 104 METGE Adrien FFM F Husqvarna 42 20 22
4 126 RISSE Mark DMSB D GasGas 33 18 15
5 109 ELSINGA Dave KNMV NL Yamaha 30 14 16
6 135 KVARNSTROM Fredrik SVEMO S BMW 30 16 14
7 138 WOOD Ashley ACU GB Honda 26 6 20
8 115 CONFORTI Vittorio FMI I Husqvarna 26 13 13
9 116 CHABERA Jan ACCR CZ KTM 21 10 11

10 118 BAUNIS Janis LAMSF LV KTM 18 8 10
11 137 ELY Richard ACU GB GasGas 17 9 8
12 130 TORRBACKA Linus SVEMO S KTM 16 7 9
13 136 FASTH Linus SVEMO S Husaberg 15 15
14 108 TRAVERSI Mattia FMI I KTM 12 12
15 120 DAMBERGS Dainis LAMSF LV KTM 12 5 7
16 103 CHARBONNIER Vincent FFM F KTM 12 12
17 107 HUSEK Petr ACCR CZ Sherco 11 11
18 129 KING Bradley ACU GB GasGas 4 4
19 101 BOSSI Yannick FFM F TM 0
20 105 TISSOT Yannick FFM F GasGas 0
21 111 FORTUNATO Benoit FFM F Husqvarna 0
22 127 HRABSKY Dominik ACCR CZ GasGas 0
23 128 WESTERLUND Jens SVEMO S Honda 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

E1 Senior

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 202 CADEK David ACCR CZ KTM 50 25 25
2 201 CURVALLE Jordan FFM F Suzuki 42 22 20
3 205 HUBERS Ralph KNMV NL Yamaha 40 18 22
4 204 CANOVA Giuseppe FMI I Honda 33 15 18
5 203 DUBAC Julien FFM F KTM 31 16 15
6 219 LAMMERTINK Erald KNMV NL Yamaha 30 20 10
7 221 VAN VEEN Jirry KNMV NL Yamaha 28 12 16
8 215 JONES Robert ACU GB Yamaha 24 10 14
9 216 BRAAKHEKKE Stephan KNMV NL Husqvarna 23 11 12

10 230 GOORBERGH VD Jurgen KNMV NL Honda 22 9 13
11 231 LARSSON Lars-Erik SVEMO S Honda 19 8 11
12 206 BECONI Andrea FMI I Husqvarna 14 14
13 212 FALGARI Giuliano FMI I Honda 13 13
18 232 MARTENS Sjaak KNMV NL KTM 9 9
19 233 BENGTSSON Joachim SVEMO S KTM 8 8
20 235 HARTMANN Mike DMSB D KTM 0
21 207 LOUKOTA Tomas ACCR CZ Sherco 0
22 226 SLACHMUYLDERS Jean-F FMB BEL KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

E2 Senior

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 327 VOGELS Hans KNMV NL Yamaha 50 25 25
2 328 KLUTZ Thierry FMB BEL Husqvarna 42 22 20
3 341 WAKELY Simon ACU GB Husqvarna 40 18 22
4 302 VAN DEN BROEK Alex KNMV NL Honda 34 16 18
5 306 KUKLIK Martin ACCR CZ KTM 30 15 15
6 303 HAU Stefan DMSB D Husqvarna 27 13 14
7 314 ERMANIS Lauris LAMSF LV Husqvarna 25 12 13
8 310 SNELLENBERG Geert KNMV NL Suzuki 20 8 12
9 309 TSAKATSONIS Dimitris ELPA GR KTM 20 9 11

10 307 PUDOR Bob MAMS D Aprilia 20 10 10
11 301 FACCHIN Maurizo FMI I Honda 20 20
12 340 FELICIA Paulo FNM PT Husqvarna 16 16
13 305 BOUFFIOUX Laurent FFM F Suzuki 14 5 9
14 304 GIBOT David FFM F GasGas 14 14
15 329 HOCKEY Chris ACU GB Honda 11 11
16 325 SCHEPENS Peter FMB BEL Husqvarna 9 2 7
17 313 KASPAREK Jan ACCR CZ KTM 8 8
18 338 BOTRON David FMB BEL GasGas 7 7
19 330 BOEREN Chris FMB BEL Husqvarna 6 6
20 336 GONLAG Bram KNMV NL Husqvarna 6 1 5
21 312 NAAFS Chris KNMV NL Yamaha 6 6
22 322 LADURON Christophe FMB BEL KTM 4 4
23 323 ZONNENBERG Mark KNMV NL KTM 4 4
24 326 LEWIS Martyn ACU GB KTM 3 3
25 311 KLEIN KROMHOF Jeroen KNMV NL KTM 0
26 331 KUCERA Lukas ACCR CZ KTM 0
27 332 ECKERT Sascha DMSB D Honda 0
28 333 TEUNISSEN Marco KNMV NL Kawasaki 0
29 335 DESHAYES Manuel FFM F Beta 0
30 337 KOLIGLIATIS Ioannis ELPA GR KTM 0
31 339 PAPIER Philippe FMB BEL KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

E3 Senior

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 410 PLEKKENPOL Erwin KNMV NL Honda 50 25 25
2 401 ZANNI Alessandro FMI I Honda 40 18 22
3 411 WASSINK Mark KNMV NL KTM 40 20 20
4 403 KUKLIK Vita SMF CZ KTM 34 16 18
5 402 SVITKO Stefan SMF SK KTM 34 22 12
6 406 DAVIDS Erik KNMV NL KTM 31 15 16
7 431 KNUIMAN Henk KNMV NL KTM 28 13 15
8 404 JONES Edward ACU GB KTM 27 14 13
9 409 KUBIK Milan ACCR CZ KTM 26 12 14

10 429 VAN KLINKEN Erik KNMV NL KTM 21 10 11
11 405 KLIMES Lubos ACCR CZ Sherco 19 9 10
12 407 ELTING Marco KNMV NL Yamaha 19 11 8
13 433 WINKELHORST Dirk-Jan KNMV NL KTM 13 7 6
14 415 DE HAAS Luuk KNMV NL KTM 12 5 7
15 430 ZWEERS Jeffrey KNMV NL Husqvarna 11 2 9
16 434 SANDER Andreas DMSB D KTM 11 6 5
17 408 VIGNOLA Fausto FMI I Honda 8 8
18 428 BERGSMA Peter KNMV NL KTM 4 4
19 435 TUITERT Gerwin KNMV NL Husqvarna 3 3
20 421 LIGOT Philippe FMB BEL KTM 0
21 423 JOCHEMS Hans KNMV NL Husqvarna 0
22 425 THERIOS Panagiotis ELPA GR GasGas 0
23 436 MILASIUS Redas LMSF LT KTM 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Veteran

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 501 CYPRIAN Zdenek ACCR CZ KTM 50 25 25
2 503 ROBEZNIEKS Arturs LAMSF LV KTM 44 22 22
3 506 NIKOPENSIUS Toivo EMF EST Yamaha 40 20 20
4 523 SIEMONS Cees KNMV NL KTM 36 18 18
5 505 HORDIJK Marcel KNMV NL Yamaha 32 16 16
6 525 WALHOF Harrie KNMV NL Husaberg 30 15 15
7 524 VAN LIEROP Theo KNMV NL KTM 28 14 14
8 518 MENSEN Robert KNMV NL KTM 24 11 13
9 511 DI MARTINO Andrea FMI I KTM 24 13 11

10 522 BOURGONDIEN Jos KNMV NL Husqvarna 22 12 10
11 519 MOULIJN Leonard KNMV NL KTM 12 0 12
12 504 CORDINGLEY Leo ACU GB Husqvarna 10 10
13 521 HAGEMAN Peter KNMV NL Husqvarna 0 0
14 526 MARISSEN Teun KNMV NL TM 0 0
15 527 DEN DEKKER Kees KNMV NL KTM 0 0

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Women

Pos Num Competitor Fed Nat Bike TotalResult Day 1 Day 2

1 601 PUY ALONSO Ludivine FFM F GasGas 50 25 25
2 604 PETRICK Heike DMSB D KTM 42 20 22
3 602 GENESTE Alice FFM F TM 40 22 18
4 603 ROSSAT Audrey FFM F KTM 38 18 20

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

Nations Teams

Pos Nations Team Result Day 1 Day 2

1 Netherlands 50 25 25
2 France 44 22 22
3 Great Britain 40 20 20
4 Italy 36 18 18
5 Chech Republic 32 16 16
6 Sweden 29 14 15
7 Slovakia 29 15 14
8 Germany 26 13 13
9 Latvia 24 12 12

10 Belgium 22 11 11
11 Greece 19 10 9
12 Portugal 18 8 10
13 Estonia 17 9 8
14 Litouwen 14 7 7
15 Poland 12 6 6

#N/B = No Result



European Championship Enduro 2008-10-18 Total

One Make Teams

Pos One Make Team Result Day 1 Day 2

1 SKMP KTM SETTE 47 22 25
2 HM DAIHATSU TERIOS TEAM 41 25 16
3 HM HONDA NEDERLAND 38 20 18
4 YAMAHA GEBBEN MOTOREN CHEV 36 16 20
5 KTM GP MOTOSPORT TEAM ITALIA 35 13 22
6 HSQ MUCCI RACING A 31 18 13
7 ARMEE DE TERRE FFM HSQ 30 15 15
8 HSQ MUCCI RACING B 28 14 14
9 ENC SHERCO RACING CZ 24 12 12

#N/B = No Result#N/B = No Result


